
OFFICER ELECTION TIMELINE 2015/16  
  

  

WEEK DATE DAY TIMELINE 

2 18-Jan Monday Nominations Open – 9am 

4 04-Feb Thursday Thinking of Running for Election? – 12noon, The 

Graduate 

5 09-Feb Tuesday 
Thinking of Running for Election? – 12noon, The 

Graduate 

6 17 –Feb Wednesday Deadline for Officer and NUS Delegate 

Nominations – 12noon 

6 17 –Feb Wednesday 
Provisional Candidate List Published – 4pm 

6 18-Feb Thursday Media Day – 9am till 4pm 

6 18-Feb Thursday Compulsory Candidate Briefing – 4pm, 

MR4/5 SUHQ 

7  22-Feb Monday Candidate List Complaints Deadline – 

12noon 

7 22-Feb Monday Paper Manifesto Deadline – 12 noon, to 

Democratic Services Office 

7 23-Feb Tuesday 
Final Candidate List – 12 noon 

7 23-Feb Tuesday Compulsory Candidate Briefing – 4pm, MR4/5 

SUHQ 

7 26-Feb Friday Electronic Manifesto Submission – 12noon 

8 29-Feb Monday 
Campaigning and Publicity Begins -9am 

8 29-Feb Monday 
Candidate Question Time 

8 01-Mar Tuesday 
Candidate Question Time 

8 02-Mar Wednesday 
Polling Opens – 9am 

8 04-Mar Friday 
Polling Closes – 9pm 

8 04-Mar Friday 
Results Party- 10pm till 1am, Dirty Duck 

8 05-06-Mar Sat-Sunday 
Removal of all campaign publicity 

9 11-Mar Friday 
Candidate Expenses Deadline – 12noon to 

Democratic Services Offices 

9 11-Mar Friday 
Elections Complaints Deadline – 12 noon 

  
  

 


